The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted March 1 - 3, 2020
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 35%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 52%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Afghanistan 2% 9% 39% 26% 23%
China 3% 16% 41% 20% 20%
Iran 2% 4% 29% 49% 17%
North Korea 1% 5% 23% 56% 15%
Russia 3% 9% 35% 37% 17%
Ukraine 12% 35% 17% 6% 30%

3. Who do you think is the United States’ greatest foe?

RUSSIa . e 22%
NOMtN KOrBa . e 14%
CNINA o 19%
P 11%
The Taliban ... 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt ettt et e e e e e e e e 24%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Aghanistan?

S ONGIY AP PIOVE .ottt e e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 15%
SHONgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 28%
NO OPINION e e e e e e 19%

5. Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. Strategy in Afghanistan?

YOS o e 29%
N O e e e e 48%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 23%

6. Do you think we are winning or losing the war in Afghanistan?
VNN e 21%
0 T 34%
N Ot SUME .t e e 45%
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7. Do you think the United States made a mistake sending troops to fight in Afghanistan?

B (= 44%
N O et e 28%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 29%

8. What do you think will eventually happen to Afghanistan?

The United States will win the war in Afghanistan. ............ ... it 33%
The United States will withdraw from Afghanistan without winning. ...................... 67%

9. How much have you heard in the news recently about a peace deal the U.S. signed with the Taliban agreeing
to full withdrawal of American troops from Afghanistan?

N o 17%
Al o e 52%
NOthing at all .o e 31%

10. Do you support or oppose the peace deal the U.S. signed with the Taliban agreeing to full withdrawal of
American troops from Afghanistan?

ST o] oo A 41%
L o] 00T 16%
N O SUIE . e e e 43%

11. How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

VY ClOSElY o e 36%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... 42%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..ot e e e e e 15%
Not following at all ... ..o e 8%

12. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus outbreak?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e et e 14%
Somewhat disSapPrOVe .. ... e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ..o 36%
N Ot SUNE .t e 16%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump placing Vice President Mike Pence in charge of the federal
government’s response to the spread of the coronavirus?

S ONGIlY APPIOVE e e 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 35%
Ot SUIE et e 16%
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14. Do you think the federal government should be increasing or decreasing the amount of money it spends on
preventing the spread of infectious diseases, or do you think it current spends about the right amount?

INCrease SPENAING ... .o.ui it e e e 56%
DeCrease SPENAING ...ttt et e e 7%
Currently spending the right amount ... ... 37%

15. How concerned are you about a coronavirus epidemic here in the United States?

RV (=] Voo o= =T 26%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... . i e e 42%
NOE VErY CONCEIMEA ...t et e e e e aes 23%
Notconcerned at all ... i e 10%

16. How would you describe the way most Americans are thinking about coronavirus?

They are not taking the risks seriously enough ....... ... o i 23%
They are behaving appropriately . ... ..o e 29%
They are overreacting to the actual risks of contracting the virus ......................... 30%
Ot SUNE . e 18%

17. How would you describe the way Donald Trump is thinking about federal government policy concerning
coronavirus?

His policy is not taking the risks seriously enough ......... .. ... i, 41%
His poliCy iS @ppropriate . ......c.oei e 34%
His policy is overreacting to the actual risks associated with the virus ..................... 4%
N O SUNE .t e e 20%

18. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing coronavirus?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt e 14%
Somewhat Worried ... 33%
NOtI00 WO B . e e e e 35%
Notworried at all ... . e 18%

19. Have you done any of the following things to prevent the spread of coronavirus?

Yes No Not sure
Wear a medical face
mask in public 9% 84% 7%
Changed travel plans 14% 78% 8%
Changed any usual
behavior 19% 73% 7%
Worked from home
instead of going to your
usual place of work 11% 81% 8%
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20. Do you think the authorities should...

Yes No Not sure
Cancel all meetings or
gatherings of more than
1000 people (e.g. sports
events, concerts,
conferences, etc.) 26% 53% 21%
Require people who can
work from home to work

from home 36% 44% 20%
Close schools and
universities 15% 59% 26%

Cancel long distance

travel (e.g. planes, trains,

buses, etc.) 31% 49% 20%
Require people to wear

medical face masks in

public 15% 66% 18%
Quarantine people who

have travled in areas

severely impacted by

coronavirus 69% 16% 15%

21. Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be...

Legal in all Cases ... .v et e 26%
Legal in MOSt CaSES ...ttt e e e e e 31%
lllegal in MOSE CaSES ... e e 30%
Mlegal in Al CASES ...t e e 13%

22. Which comes closest to your view?

Gay and Lesbian couples should be allowed to marry. ...t 50%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil unions but not legally marry. ................ 16%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay couple’s relationship. ..................... 20%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 13%

VO oo 40%
L o] o0 1= 44%
Ot UM ettt e e e e 16%
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24. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Supreme Court of the United States?

NIy faVOraDlE .o e 8%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 31%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ 28%
Very unfavorable .. ... 11%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 22%

25. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court?

Very [Deral ..o e 3%
LiDEral o e 8%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 27%
CONSEIVALIVE .ottt ittt et e 26%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 24%

26. Do you think the Supreme Court has been impartial in its decisions or do you think it has tended to favor one
group more than another?

Impartial in itS deCISIONS .. .. o 22%
Tended to favor one group more than another ........ ... i 48%
1N o) =11 29%

27. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable Not sure
Brett Kavanaugh 17% 15% 9% 30% 28%
Neil Gorsuch 15% 15% 13% 15% 41%
Elena Kagan 16% 14% 12% 12% 46%
Sonia Sotomayor 22% 15% 12% 17% 34%
Samuel Alito 10% 18% 14% 11% 47%
John Roberts 9% 28% 18% 7% 38%
Stephen Breyer 7% 20% 14% 7% 52%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg 29% 11% 12% 20% 28%
Clarence Thomas 20% 14% 12% 22% 32%

28. Do you support or oppose a state law that requires any doctor who performs an abortion within the state to
have admitting privileges in a hospital within 30 miles of the facility performing the abortion?

ST o] oo AP 37%
L o] oo TP 25%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 38%
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29. Do you support or oppose a city ordinance that requires any agency that contracts with the city to place foster
children may not discriminate against same-sex foster parents?

1] o] oo A 50%
L o] o0 1= 24%
N Ot SUNE it 26%

30. Do you support or oppose a federal law that makes it a crime to "encourage" undocumented immigrants to
come to or stay in the U.S.?

S T o] oo 40%
L0 o] oo T 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 28%

31. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better Off NOW ... 44%
Better off four years g0 . .....o.iiii i 34%
Ot SUNE . e 23%

32. Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better off NOW ... 37%
Better off four years ago . .......ooii i 41%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%

33. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s poliCIES  .......veuiniei e 10%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 22%
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 11%
Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 22%
Always oppose President Trump’s poliCies ....... ... 24%
N O SUNE . e 12%

34. How much attention have you been paying to the (2020) election campaign for president?

A Ot o 44%
SOOI it e 26%
ONly A Il e 15%
NONE At All . e 14%

35. Do you think Democrats are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA o e e 12%
MOre diVIAEd ...t e 45%
About the same as UsUal ... ..ot e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 15%
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36. Do you think Republicans are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA o e e e 41%
MOre diVIAEO ...t 13%
About the same as USUal . .....oe it 29%
N o) T 18%

37. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Joe Biden 19% 20% 16% 29% 14%
Mike Bloomberg 9% 19% 20% 34% 18%
Pete Buttigieg 13% 22% 16% 26% 22%
Rocky De La Fuente 3% 6% 7% 9% 75%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 19% 19% 20% 36%
Amy Klobuchar 10% 23% 21% 19% 26%
Bernie Sanders 18% 21% 12% 36% 13%
Elizabeth Warren 17% 22% 11% 33% 17%
William Weld 4% 11% 11% 1% 63%

38. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Asked of registered voters

Democratic primary/CaUCUS . ... ...ttt e e e 54%
Republican primary/CauCuS . .....ouiei ittt e 31%
NIt DN . 8%
N O SUNE o e 7%

39. Have you already voted in your state’s presidential primary?
= 34%

40. If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

JOB Biden o e 28%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e e 24%
Elizabeth Warren ... 19%
MiKe BloOMDErg ..o 11%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 7%
Amy KIODUChAr . e 4%
TUISi Gabbard ... 2%
N O SUNE o e 4%

FWOUID MOt VOtE ..o e e e e e 1%
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41. Who would be your second choice?
Asked of registered voters who will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Elizabeth Warren ... . e 19%
Bernie SaNderS ... i 18%
JOB BidEN o 17%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 13%
MiKe BloOmMDErg .. e 12%
AMY KIODUCNAY . e s 8%
Tulsi Gabbard ... ... 2%
N o) =T 1 6%
I do nothave @a second ChOICE ... ..ottt et 5%

42. Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nomi-
nee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Tulsi Gabbard . ... 46%
Mike Bloomberg ... 39%
Bernie Sanders ... 33%
JOB BideN o 25%
Pete BUHIQiEg ... 22%
Amy KIobUChAr .. 22%
Elizabeth Warren .. ..o 20%
I would not be disappointed if any of the candidates became the nominee ............... 20%

43. If the candidate listed below were to become the Democratic nominee, do you think they would beat or lose
to Donald Trump in the 2020 Presidential election?

Probably beat Probably lose to

Donald Trump Donald Trump Not sure
Joe Biden 34% 43% 22%
Mike Bloomberg 26% 48% 26%
Pete Buttigieg 17% 56% 27%
Amy Klobuchar 17% 57% 25%
Bernie Sanders 30% 48% 22%
Elizabeth Warren 23% 55% 22%

44. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2020, which is more important to you...
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ...............c..coiiiiiiiia... 36%

A nominee who can win the general election in November .................. ...t 64%
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45. If the Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

DONald TrUMID et e 94%
William Weld .o 2%
RoCKy De La FueNnte ... 1%
N O SUNE o 2%
FWOUId MOt VOt .. 0%

46. Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 20207

Bernie SaNderS ...t e 32%
JOB Biden o e e 26%
Mike Bloomberg ... 8%
Elizabeth Warren ... .o 3%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 2%
Amy KIODUChAr . e 1%
TUIST Gabbard ... 1%
I o) 11 27%

47. Do you think that one of the Democratic presidential candidates will win a majority of delegates and claim the
nomination before the convention or do you think that the Democrats will have an open convention this summer?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

One Democratic presidential candidate will win the nomination before the convention ....28%

Democrats will have an open convention ........ ... 44%

N O SUNE . e 28%

48. If the Democrats do have an open convention which candidate do you think should win the nomination?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

The candidate who won the mostdelegates ........... .o, 24%
The candidate who wonthe mostvotes ... ... 33%
The candidate who wonthe most states ............ i 9%
The candidate who the polls say will do better in the general election .................... 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 21%

49. As you may know, some of the delegates to the 2020 Democratic convention are party leaders and elected
officials known as superdelegates. Which comes closest to your view about how these superdelegates should
vote at the Democratic Convention this summer?

Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

The superdelegates should vote for the candidate who received the most votes in their state’s

o114 =T 2 ) 7= U8 o1 52%
The superdelegates should vote for whomever they think is the best candidate. ......... 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 17%
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50. Do you think the Democratic Party is corrupt?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

IS COMTUPE e 28%
[EiS MOt COMTUPT .o e e 52%
N Ot SUIE e e 20%

51. Do you think the Democratic presidential candidates mainly talk about who they are and explain their views
on the issues, mainly attack the other Democratic candidates, or mainly attack Donald Trump?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Mainly talk about who they are and explain their views on the issues .................... 46%
Mainly attack the other Democratic candidates ..., 36%
Mainly attack Donald Trump ..o e 18%

52. If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Demo-
cratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ..o e e 48%
DoNald TrUMID e 40%
B dEPeNAS o 10%
FWOUID N0t VOTE .o e e e e e e e 2%

53. Who do you think will win the 2020 presidential election?
The Democratic NOMINEE ... ..ot e e 51%
DoNald TrUMID et 49%

54. Which party do you think will win majority control of the U.S. Senate in 20207

The Democratic Party . .......ooi 33%
The Republican Party ... e 40%
Ot SUIE e e 26%

55. Which party do you think will win majority control of the U.S. House of Representatives in 20207

The Democratic Party ... 40%
The Republican Party ... e 32%
N Ot SUNE . e 28%

56. Do you approve or disapprove of any of the presidential candidates running campaign ads on social media
platforms?

S ONGlY AP POV .t e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 22%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 17%
SrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 17%
N O SUNE . e 34%

10
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57. If a social media company allows politicians to run campaign ads, do you think the social media company
should or should not fact check those ads?

Should fact check campaign ads ... 67%
Should not fact check campaign ads ...........ooiiiii 13%
N Ot SUNE . e e 20%

58. Last week on Tuesday, February 25, most of the remaining Democratic presidential candidates participated
in a nationally televised debate. How interested were you in watching the debate?

Very Interested ..o e 17%
Somewhat interested ... ... e 22%
Not very Interested ... 20%
Not at all interested ... e e 40%

59. Do you think the organizers of the Democratic Primary debate should let all announced candidates participate
or should they limit the number of participants?

Let all announced candidates participate ... 41%
Limit the number of participants ... 32%
N O SUNE . e 27%

60. As you may know, the Democratic presidential primary debate took place last week on Tuesday, February 25.
Did you watch this debate?

| watched the entire debate ... ... i 15%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o e 18%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate ............ ... i, 18%
| read or watched news stories analyzing thedebate .............. ..., 22%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... e 27%

61. Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Bernie Sanders . ... 15%
JOB BIOEN o 14%
Elizabeth Warren .. ..o 13%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 5%
Mike Bloomberg . ... e 4%
AMY KIODUCNAY .. e e 4%
oM S YT o s 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 43%

62. How important is a candidate’s debate performance in deciding your vote for the (2020) Democratic nominee
for president?
Asked of those who said they will vote in their state’s Democratic primary or caucus

Ny MO ANt L 17%
Somewhat important . ... 45%
NOt Very IMportant .. ... . e 27%
Not at all important ... ... 11%

11
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63. How important are the following issues to you?

You

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
Jobs and the economy 63% 31% 4% 2%
Immigration 51% 34% 10% 5%
Climate change and the
environment 46% 23% 16% 15%
Terrorism 57% 33% 7% 4%
Education 56% 33% 8% 3%
Health care 67% 24% 6% 2%
Taxes and government
spending 57% 34% 6% 3%
Civil rights and civil
liberties 50% 33% 11% 5%
Gun control 50% 24% 13% 13%
Crime and criminal
justice reform 47% 41% 10% 2%
64. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Jobs and the eCoNOmMY ... .. i e 15%
0T 1o = 1€ o P 12%
Climate change and the environment ... .. ... i i 14%
National Security and foreign policy ....... ..o e 7%
EAUCAtiON .o e 6%
Health Care ... 24%
Taxes and government Spending .. .....ooiiiiin it e 9%
Civil rights and civil liberties . ... ... e 5%
GUN CONIOl e e e e e 6%
Crime and criminal justice reform ... . e 2%
65. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 27% 14% 7% 44% 8%
Mike Pence 25% 16% 7% 38% 15%
Nancy Pelosi 21% 18% 9% 37% 14%
Mitch McConnell 12% 20% 10% 37% 21%

12
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66. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 19% 22% 11% 36% 12%
The Republican Party 16% 22% 11% 39% 12%

67. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 24%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 17%
SomeWwhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 8%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .ttt ettt et 40%
Ot SUNE . e 11%

68. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat ~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 32% 16% 11% 28% 13%
Immigration 29% 13% 7% 39% 12%
Climate change and the
environment 19% 16% 8% 41% 17%
Terrorism 27% 15% 9% 35% 13%
Education 18% 20% 10% 34% 18%
Health care 16% 22% 9% 38% 15%
Taxes and government
spending 19% 19% 10% 38% 14%
Civil rights and civil
liberties 22% 17% 9% 36% 16%
Gun control 25% 14% 9% 37% 15%
Crime and criminal
justice reform 23% 19% 11% 31% 16%

69. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very DAl . 3%
o == 4%
1Yo o =T = (= 14%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e e e 28%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 25%

Ot SUIE it e e e e 26%
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70. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

A O o e e 25%
SO i e 13%
NOt MUCK L e e e 10%
Doesn'tcare at all ... ... e 42%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 10%

71. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e e 16%
Like somewhat . ... e 13%
Neither like nor disliKe . ... e 13%
Dislike sOmMeWhat ... e 7%
DisSlKe @ 10t .o 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 11%

72. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEONG .ttt 30%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ..ottt e e 19%
Somewhat Weak . ... e 13%
VB Y WK .ottt et e 38%

73. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... . e 33%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . 51%
N Ot SUNE .t e 16%

74. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

(70 1111 =Y 2 1 36%
U a8y oottt ittt et e e e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%

75. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0] (0] o] = = 27%
1= o] o o] o] £ =1 (=N 56%
N O SUNE .t e 17%

14
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76. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt ittt e e e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 10%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 22%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 32%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 15%

77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

SHIONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSapprOVe ... ... e 9%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 37%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

78. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE e e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 9%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 36%
N Ot SUNE et e e 23%

79. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than UsSUal . ... o e 3%
Somewhat more than usual ... ...t 5%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 18%
Somewhat less than usual ... 14%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... e 37%
N0 =T U 22%

80. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et e e 44%
Republicans in CONGresS ... ...ttt e 36%
Both equally ... 17%
NN T=T1 {0 1%
Ot SUNE e e e 2%

15
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81. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ..o e 30%
ADOUL the SaME ... 24%
GetliNg WOISE e e e s 33%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

82. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGNEr o e 26%
ADOUL e SAME . e 18%
0 1 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e 29%

83. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in
an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

(== 40%

84. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwere ayearago ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinienns 29%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........c.oouiiiiiiiniininanannnan.. 38%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn. 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 10%

85. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE OIS e e 27%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 30%
O 0D o e 22%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 21%

86. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WO .ot et e e e e e 8%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 24%
N0 A=Y VYo ¢4 =T 68%

87. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ...t 26%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 34%
NOt Very Nard o 25%
N O SUNE . e e e 14%

16
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88. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= Y £ =T o] 0 24%
L =T 0 ) 33%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 30%
L g o= T o o) 8%
BT L= 2T 0] =T oo 5%

89. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren'’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time .. .o e 49%
Some Of the tiMe ... e 22%
Only NoW and then ... 12%
Hardly at all ..o 10%
DNt KNOW o e e 7%

90. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral o e 27%
1Yo o =T = (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e e 31%
I o) 1§ 13%

91. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 13%
Liberal .o 14%
/0T [T = = 29%
CONSBIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e e e 17%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

92. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o e 70%
NOt rEGIS ErEA . s 30%

93. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 51%
The Republican Party candidate ... i 38%
O e 2%
Ot SUNE o e 7%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e 2%
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94. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ..............c.covivnien... 37%
Yes, | voted in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .................coovinen. 31%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .23%
e o 0 I A =T 0 0 T=T 4] T 9%

95. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton o e e e e e 64%
Martin O’ Malley . ... e 3%
Bernie SaNOErS ... e e 30%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 3%

96. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald TrUMD oo e 60%
SOMBONE BISE ettt 40%

97. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 2016?
Asked of registered voters

(== 61%

98. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton o e e e 29%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
JilL S I o 1%
Evan MCMUIlIN o e 0%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 39%

99. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

[ T=T 40T o] - | 34%
RepUDI AN . e 22%
INdependent .. ... 31%
L 1 = 4%

Ot SUIE .ottt e 9%
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100. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt 24%
Not very strong Democrat . ........oin i 10%
Lean DemoCral . ... e 8%
INdependent .. ... 20%
Lean Republican . ... 9%
Not very strong Republican ... 7%
Strong Republican ... .. 15%
Ot SUIE o e 7%

101. Are you...?

Ml o e 48%
FEmMale o e 52%

102. Respondent age by category

L o o T 22%
B0-44 e 24%
G 34%
Bt it e e e e 21%

103. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI e 69%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o e 12%
L 1 =

104. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1888 oo 3

SOME COllBGE .. 32%
CollEgE Grad ..ot e 17%
PO g ad .t 12%

105. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 47%
RS 1T o - 1 (=T
DIVOICEA ottt e e 12%
OB .o e

N ==Y g0 = T =T 2
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... e

106. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

D (= 22%
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107. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NN A oo e 17%
01T 1= 16%
SOULN o 43%
L 2T 25%

108. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 19%
A suburb near a large City . ....o.vniiii e 36%
A small City OF IOWN o e 27%
A TUrAl @rEa . e 18%

109. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCel Nt 15%
VY OO o e 28%
1 To o o 35%
ONlY faIr e 15%
POOr e 7%

110. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed ... e 38%
Part-time employed . ... 10%
Self-eMPIOYEd .. e 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... . 10%
Retired .o 24%
Permanently disabled . ....... ... 9%
HOMEMaKEr .. e 7%
L0 13T 2%

111. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K .o 45%
B0-T00K et e 26%
o 00 3o T 1 7o) (= 15%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 14%

112. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... o e 1%
Military Household - Family ... o e 6%
Military Household - | served previously ....... ..o i 12%
Military Household - Family served previously ........ ... 37%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 50%
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113. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e 7%
Yes, household Member is ... e e 7%
N O e e 86%

114. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOr ANt . 35%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 24%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e e 15%
Not at all iImportant ... e 26%

115. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e et e 8%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 7%
A eW HiMES @ YOar .t e 13%
SO L 21%
N BV o e 33%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

116. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 29%

117. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay .. ...iii i 24%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e e 14%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK . i e 11%
ONCE AWEEK .o 3%
Afew times a MONth ... 6%
SO L e e 13%
= 21%
DNt KW e e e 7%

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

118. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... 33%
Roman CatholiC ... e e e e 18%
17710 1 60 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e e 1%
JBWIS I o e e 3%
MUSII L e e e e 1%
BUAANISt .. 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 0%
AR BISt o 7%
AGNOSHI C e 6%
Nothing in particular . ....... . o e 25%
Something else ... . 5%

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 1 - 3, 2020

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2016 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2016 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.244 to 5.504, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.648.

1500
1134 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

26 questions not reported.
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